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VILLAGE OF LOOMIS
AGENDA
March 12, 2024 - 7:00 PM
Loomis Community Building

Open Meeting - Chairman

Read “Open Meeting Law” notice and poster location
Roll Call

Approve board member absence

Welcome & acknowledge guests

Approve Agenda

Approve minutes from previous meeting

Approve the financial report

Approve Claims

. Public Comment - Open to the public to speak to the board regarding any topic
11.
12.
13.
14,
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Request to close Commercial Street from First State Bank to highway for Bridal Isle on June 1
Approve work agreement for Village Clerk

Nuisance discussion and action for property in the Loomis village limits

Village Clean-up scheduled for April 22, 2024. Conditions of collection.

Ordinance 32.245, Property Tax Request resolution, second reading

Resolution for Black Hills Energy

Dump Site gate replacement

Request to purchase village land south of ball field property

Clerk Report—report on easement purchase, update on well project and sewer project, other projects

Future Agenda ltems—

. Time and date of next meeting is Tuesday, April 9, 2024 at 7:00 p.m.
22.

Motion to Adjourn



